AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TARKIO, MISSOURI DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF TARKIO, MISSOURI ON THE 5th DAY OF APRIL, 2022.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF TARKIO, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

SECTION 1 WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Tarkio, Missouri did in compliance with Ordinance No. 105.020 and Chapter 105, Section A-D, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Tarkio, call for an election to be held on the 5th day of April, 2022, for the purpose of submitting to the qualified voters the election of Mayor, Alderman in the North Ward, Alderman and in the South Ward.

WHEREAS, as provided by the election laws of this City, the General Election was held on the 5th day of April, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the results of said election have been certified by the County Clerk to the Board of Aldermen, and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk has examined the election returns of said General Election and the Certification of Election Results made by the County Clerk shows the following results, to-wit:

For the Offices of Mayor and Alderman: <u>MAYOR</u> Mark Staten 114 Timothy Morehouse 86 <u>NORTH WARD:</u> Kelsey Blu Dow 119 <u>SOUTH WARD:</u> Jeffery Agnew 54

SECTION 2. We the Board of Aldermen, do hereby certify that according to the ballots cast at said General Election, the following were elected to their representative offices, to-wit:

Mayor: Mark Staten North Ward: Kelsey Blu Dow South Ward: Jeffery Agnew

SECTION 3. It is hereby ordained that certificates of election be issued to the elected officials above named. The Out of State Vehicle Tax passed to continue collecting the local sales tax on the titling of motor vehicles, trailers, boats and outboard motors.

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ TWICE and passed by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Tarkio, Missouri, and approved by the Mayor of Tarkio this 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2022.

ATTEST: Danielle Madron, City Clerk Mayor imothy Merchouse

)SS

I, Danielle Madron, City Clerk, do hereby certify that I have been duly appointed City Clerk of the City of Tarkio, and that the foregoing ordinance was adopted as Ordinance No.265.22 of the City of Tarkio at a regular meeting of the Board of Aldermen held the 12th day of April 2022

April, 2022. City Seal WACHISON COUNT

OF

STATE OF MISSOURI

CITY OF TARKIO